
University of Pau - FTP Site Statistics

Property Value

FTP Server ftp.univ-pau.fr

Description University of Pau

Country France

Scan Date 16/Jan/2015

Total Dirs 26,919

Total Files 396,388

Total Data 413.11 GB

Top 20 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 26919 396388 413.11 GB 100.00 %

/pub 26918 396388 413.11 GB 100.00 %

/pub/mirrors 26851 395917 412.92 GB 99.95 %

/pub/mirrors/debian 26685 395018 412.25 GB 99.79 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool 24850 376414 399.30 GB 96.66 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main 24187 370335 372.55 GB 90.18 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/g 1413 28594 30.06 GB 7.28 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/l 604 11853 24.50 GB 5.93 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/non-free 401 3938 23.91 GB 5.79 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/c 1087 16966 23.06 GB 5.58 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/o 586 11619 22.48 GB 5.44 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/q 221 6401 21.85 GB 5.29 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/w 340 5413 21.38 GB 5.18 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/p 2515 32027 19.40 GB 4.70 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/s 1311 20320 18.64 GB 4.51 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/k 443 9089 18.02 GB 4.36 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/m 1037 16567 17.56 GB 4.25 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/t 988 12444 17.24 GB 4.17 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/f 906 13140 16.93 GB 4.10 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/i 428 9257 15.44 GB 3.74 %

Top 10 File Categories Sorted By Disk Space

Linux Package Files 291.54 GB 70.57 %

Archive Files 117.59 GB 28.46 %

Disk Image Files 2.74 GB 0.66 %

Miscellaneous Files 1.03 GB 0.25 %

Data Files 107.24 MB 0.03 %

Document Files 47.89 MB 0.01 %

Program Files 30.43 MB < 0.01 %

Linux System Files 17.64 MB < 0.01 %

Image Files 7.93 MB < 0.01 %

Internet Files 3.23 MB < 0.01 %

Last 12 Months Modified Disk Space History

Total: 230.38 GB

Average: 19.20 GB

Maximum: 55.14 GB

Minimum: 4.10 GB

From: 2014/02

To: 2015/01 0 GB

14 GB

29 GB

43 GB

57 GB
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Last 10 Years Modified Disk Space History

Total: 411.85 GB

Average: 41.19 GB

Maximum: 215.11 GB

Minimum: 1.08 GB

From: 2006

To: 2015 0 GB

54 GB

109 GB

163 GB

217 GB

Last 10 Years Modified File Count History

Total: 393050 Files

Average: 39305 Files

Maximum: 173806 Files

Minimum: 2263 Files

From: 2006

To: 2015 0 Files

43452 Files

86904 Files

130355 Files

173807 Files

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Disk Space

DEB Files 291.05 GB 70.48 %

GZ Files 73.56 GB 17.81 %

XZ Files 25.99 GB 6.30 %

BZ2 Files 18.02 GB 4.36 %

ISO Files 2.71 GB 0.66 %

NOEXT Files 0.96 GB 0.23 %

UDEB Files 478.57 MB 0.11 %

DSC Files 87.61 MB 0.02 %

FILES Files 75.71 MB 0.02 %

DMG Files 30.82 MB < 0.01 %

Top 10 File Extensions Sorted By Number of Files

DEB Files 233.28 K 59.01 %

GZ Files 81.48 K 20.61 %

DSC Files 49.72 K 12.58 %

XZ Files 16.81 K 4.25 %

BZ2 Files 4.85 K 1.23 %

UDEB Files 3.01 K 0.76 %

CFG Files 2.45 K 0.62 %

NOEXT Files 1.43 K 0.36 %

MOD Files 1.29 K 0.33 %

TXT Files 983 Files 0.25 %
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Top 10 File Categories Sorted by Disk Space

Category Files Data Data (%)

Linux Package Files 236346 291.54 GB 70.57 %

Archive Files 103184 117.59 GB 28.46 %

Disk Image Files 101 2.74 GB 0.66 %

Miscellaneous Files 1454 1.03 GB 0.25 %

Data Files 53638 107.24 MB 0.03 %

Document Files 1278 47.89 MB 0.01 %

Program Files 15 30.43 MB < 0.01 %

Linux System Files 160 17.64 MB < 0.01 %

Image Files 103 7.93 MB < 0.01 %

Internet Files 10 3.23 MB < 0.01 %

Top 20 File Types Sorted by Disk Space

File Type Files Data Data (%)

Debian Linux Package File 236343 291.52 GB 70.57 %

GZIP Compressed Archive File 81477 73.56 GB 17.81 %

LZMA2 Compressed File 16810 25.99 GB 6.29 %

BZIP Compressed Archive File 4852 18.02 GB 4.36 %

CD or DVD ISO Image 96 2.71 GB 0.65 %

Miscellaneous Files 1454 1.03 GB 0.25 %

Debian Linux Source Control File 49724 87.61 MB 0.02 %

Mac OS X Disk Image 5 30.82 MB < 0.01 %

Executable Program 15 30.43 MB < 0.01 %

Linux Installation Package File 3 22.14 MB < 0.01 %

Syslinux COM32 Module File 160 17.64 MB < 0.01 %

PDF Document 51 13.84 MB < 0.01 %

UNIX Compressed Archive File 38 13.18 MB < 0.01 %

Module File 1290 11.74 MB < 0.01 %

Text Document 983 10.72 MB < 0.01 %

MS Word Document 117 10.20 MB < 0.01 %

Rich Text Document 109 6.19 MB < 0.01 %

Portable Network Graphic Image 88 5.51 MB < 0.01 %

MS PowerPoint Presentation 1 3.92 MB < 0.01 %

PostScript File 7 2.92 MB < 0.01 %

Top 20 File Extensions Sorted by Disk Space

Extension Files Data Data (%)

DEB Files 233281 291.05 GB 70.45 %

GZ Files 81477 73.56 GB 17.81 %

XZ Files 16810 25.99 GB 6.29 %

BZ2 Files 4852 18.02 GB 4.36 %

ISO Files 96 2.71 GB 0.65 %

NOEXT Files 1430 0.96 GB 0.23 %

UDEB Files 3010 478.57 MB 0.11 %

DSC Files 49724 87.61 MB 0.02 %

FILES Files 5 75.71 MB 0.02 %

DMG Files 5 30.82 MB < 0.01 %

EXE Files 15 30.43 MB < 0.01 %

RPM Files 3 22.14 MB < 0.01 %

C32 Files 160 17.64 MB < 0.01 %

PDF Files 51 13.84 MB < 0.01 %

Z Files 38 13.18 MB < 0.01 %

MOD Files 1290 11.74 MB < 0.01 %

TXT Files 983 10.72 MB < 0.01 %

DOC Files 117 10.20 MB < 0.01 %

RTF Files 109 6.19 MB < 0.01 %

PNG Files 88 5.51 MB < 0.01 %
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Top 50 Directories Sorted by Disk Space

Name Dirs Files Data Data (%)

/ 26919 396388 413.11 GB 100.00 %

/pub 26918 396388 413.11 GB 100.00 %

/pub/mirrors 26851 395917 412.92 GB 99.95 %

/pub/mirrors/debian 26685 395018 412.25 GB 99.79 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool 24850 376414 399.30 GB 96.66 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main 24187 370335 372.55 GB 90.18 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/g 1413 28594 30.06 GB 7.28 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/l 604 11853 24.50 GB 5.93 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/non-free 401 3938 23.91 GB 5.79 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/c 1087 16966 23.06 GB 5.58 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/o 586 11619 22.48 GB 5.44 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/q 221 6401 21.85 GB 5.29 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/w 340 5413 21.38 GB 5.18 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/p 2515 32027 19.40 GB 4.70 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/s 1311 20320 18.64 GB 4.51 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/k 443 9089 18.02 GB 4.36 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/m 1037 16567 17.56 GB 4.25 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/t 988 12444 17.24 GB 4.17 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/f 906 13140 16.93 GB 4.10 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/i 428 9257 15.44 GB 3.74 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/dists 1818 18437 12.80 GB 3.10 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/libr 133 3272 12.30 GB 2.98 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/libr/lib... 0 1720 12.04 GB 2.91 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/a 786 12136 10.69 GB 2.59 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/e 440 8002 10.47 GB 2.53 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/b 493 8907 9.98 GB 2.42 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/d 789 11383 9.69 GB 2.35 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/n 654 8451 8.69 GB 2.10 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/r 1316 15181 7.71 GB 1.87 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/l/linux-2.6 0 119 7.23 GB 1.75 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/h 1071 25483 7.18 GB 1.74 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/non-free/n 16 768 6.55 GB 1.59 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/q/qt4-x11 0 615 6.14 GB 1.49 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/l/linux 0 1040 5.93 GB 1.43 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/i/iceweasel 0 2161 5.36 GB 1.30 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/dists/sid 498 5719 5.23 GB 1.26 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/dists/sid/main 449 4563 5.22 GB 1.26 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/v 272 4588 5.04 GB 1.22 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/w/webkitgtk 0 88 4.96 GB 1.20 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/non-free/n/nv... 0 128 4.92 GB 1.19 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/x 589 9551 4.79 GB 1.16 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/t/texliv... 0 79 4.09 GB 0.99 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/c/ceph 0 181 3.81 GB 0.92 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/q/qtcreator 0 57 3.66 GB 0.89 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/c/chromi... 0 33 3.47 GB 0.84 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/w/webkit2gtk 0 44 3.44 GB 0.83 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/non-free/s 25 226 3.10 GB 0.75 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/non-free/a 22 167 3.03 GB 0.73 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/dists/jessie 304 4408 2.99 GB 0.72 %

/pub/mirrors/debian/dists/jessie/main 255 3400 2.98 GB 0.72 %
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Top 50 Files Sorted by File Size

File Name Modified File Size

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/non-free/n/...idia-cuda-toolkit_6.0.37.orig.tar.gz 08/Sep/2014 1.41 GB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/non-free/n/...idia-cuda-toolkit_5.5.22.orig.tar.gz 22/Sep/2013 1.07 GB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/f/flig...a/flightgear-data_3.0.0.orig.tar.bz2 19/Feb/2014 1.00 GB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/n/ns3/ns3-doc_3.17+dfsg-1_all.deb 22/May/2013 0.99 GB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/n/nexuiz-data/nexuiz-data_2.5.2.orig.tar.gz 22/Oct/2009 967.02 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/t/texl...live-extra_2014.20141024.orig.tar.xz 24/Oct/2014 943.64 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/f/free...efoam-dev-doc_0.1.0+dfsg+1-3_all.deb 28/Sep/2014 866.67 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/w/webk...k-4.0-37-dbg_2.6.2+dfsg1-3_amd64.deb 08/Dec/2014 793.60 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/w/webk...tk-4.0-37-dbg_2.6.2+dfsg1-3_i386.deb 08/Dec/2014 783.34 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/w/webk...k-4.0-37-dbg_2.6.2+dfsg1-3_arm64.deb 08/Dec/2014 772.64 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/w/webk...4.0-37-dbg_2.6.2+dfsg1-3_ppc64el.deb 08/Dec/2014 771.50 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/libr/l...ibreoffice-dbg_4.4.0~rc2-1_amd64.deb 12/Jan/2015 740.76 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/libr/l...libreoffice-dbg_4.4.0~rc2-1_i386.deb 12/Jan/2015 718.90 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/t/texl...live-extra_2012.20120611.orig.tar.xz 11/Jun/2012 706.45 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/libr/l...ce/libreoffice-dbg_4.3.3-2_amd64.deb 30/Nov/2014 703.56 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/libr/l...ice/libreoffice-dbg_4.3.3-2_i386.deb 29/Nov/2014 681.21 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/libr/l...office-dbg_4.3.3-2~bpo70+2_amd64.deb 28/Dec/2014 668.54 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/r/rede...e-data/redeclipse-data_1.4-3_all.deb 10/Aug/2014 624.55 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/non-free/r/...edeclipse-data_1.4-2~bpo70+1_all.deb 14/Jan/2014 624.54 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/r/rede...data/redeclipse-data_1.4.orig.tar.xz 23/Mar/2013 624.35 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/non-free/r/...data/redeclipse-data_1.4.orig.tar.xz 23/Mar/2013 624.35 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/libr/l...eoffice-dbg_4.3.3-2~bpo70+2_i386.deb 28/Dec/2014 619.74 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/c/chro...dbg_37.0.2062.120-1~deb7u1_amd64.deb 28/Sep/2014 618.86 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/c/chro...-dbg_37.0.2062.120-1~deb7u1_i386.deb 28/Sep/2014 607.96 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/non-free/a/...ta/alien-arena-data_7.66.orig.tar.gz 06/Apr/2014 589.47 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/w/webk...kit2gtk-3.0-25-dbg_2.4.7-3_amd64.deb 08/Dec/2014 571.55 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/c/chro...chromium-dbg_39.0.2171.71-2_i386.deb 02/Dec/2014 565.28 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/c/chro...hromium-dbg_39.0.2171.71-2_amd64.deb 02/Dec/2014 564.02 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/w/webk...bkit2gtk-3.0-25-dbg_2.4.7-3_i386.deb 08/Dec/2014 562.65 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/contrib/s/s...sauerbraten_0.0.20140302.orig.tar.gz 17/May/2014 554.89 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/w/webk...kit2gtk-3.0-25-dbg_2.4.7-3_arm64.deb 09/Dec/2014 543.97 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/w/webk...t2gtk-3.0-25-dbg_2.4.7-3_ppc64el.deb 10/Dec/2014 543.89 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/0/0ad-data/0ad-data_0.0.17-1~bpo70+1_all.deb 29/Oct/2014 539.85 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/0/0ad-data/0ad-data_0.0.17-1_all.deb 14/Oct/2014 539.85 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/f/flig...flightgear-data-base_3.0.0-2_all.deb 08/Nov/2014 539.72 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/non-free/s/...n/sauerbraten_0.0.20140302-1_all.deb 17/May/2014 539.30 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/0/0ad-data/0ad-data_0.0.17.orig.tar.xz 14/Oct/2014 535.60 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/n/nexu...data/nexuiz-textures_2.5.2-6_all.deb 29/Jun/2011 496.44 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/n/nexu...data/nexuiz-textures_2.5.2-4_all.deb 01/Aug/2010 496.44 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/t/texl...extra/texlive-extra_2009.orig.tar.gz 12/Nov/2009 482.98 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/non-free/a/...data/alien-arena-data_7.66-2_all.deb 29/Jun/2014 477.00 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/l/linu...-686-dbg_2.6.32-48squeeze10_i386.deb 21/Dec/2014 472.65 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/l/linu...z-686-dbg_2.6.32-48squeeze6_i386.deb 14/May/2014 470.15 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/non-free/n/...vidia-cuda-toolkit_4.2.9.orig.tar.gz 11/May/2012 462.72 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/o/open.../openclipart2-png_2.0+dfsg-1_all.deb 19/Nov/2012 455.00 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/main/p/pcl/libpcl1.7-dbg_1.7.2-6_amd64.deb 03/Dec/2014 447.50 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/non-free/r/...ata/redeclipse-data_1.2.orig.tar.bz2 17/Feb/2012 443.74 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/non-free/s/...braten-data_0.0.20100728.orig.tar.gz 30/Jul/2010 441.87 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/non-free/s/...erbraten-data_0.0.20100728-1_all.deb 30/Jul/2010 441.75 MB

/pub/mirrors/debian/pool/non-free/s/...data_0.0.20100728+repack.orig.tar.gz 25/Jun/2011 438.62 MB
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